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1 2 3
3 Goa 971
. Himachal Pradesh 50.5
5. Jammu and Kashmir 54.1
&, Manipur 428
7. Meghalaya 326
8. Mizoram 47.1
L2} Nagaland Not Available
10; Sikkim 49.3
11. Tripura 285
12. Uttarakhand 316
Union Territories
1. Aand N Islands 792
2. Chandigarh 7
3. D and N Haveli &51.2
4. Daman and Diu 80.0
3. Lakshadweep 96.6
6. Puducherry 92.8

*Separate data for Telangana during the period is not available

Target of reducing TFR

2894, SHRI AJAY SANCHETIL: Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY

WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government has set a target to reduce Total Fertility Rate (TFR) to

2.1 by the end of the Twelfth Five Year Plan;

(b) if so, the progress made during the first two years of the Twelfth Five Year Plan ie. 2012-2014 towards achieving this goal, and

(c¢) the details of challenges being faced by Government in realising the goal?

THE MINISTER OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE (DR. HARSH

VARDHAN): (a) Yes.

(by The latest estimates brought out by the Registrar General and Census Commuissioner, Indig, indicate that the TFR of the Country in 2012 was 2.4,
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(¢) The challenges faced by the Government in realising the goal include Unmet Need for Family Planning, low level of literacy, early age at marriage, narrow spacing between births and socio-economic and cultural factors.
Inclusion of injectible polio vaccine in UIP

2895. SHRIMATT WANSUK SYIEM: Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY
WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government has given in-principle approval for inclusion of three new vaccines in its Universal Immunization Programme (UIP);

(by whether these include injectible polio vaccine which has been a long standing demand of health experts as the next logical step in polio eradication;

(¢) whether the Centre has been delaying the introduction of injectible polio vaccine due to cost implications; and
(dy if so, the details thereof ?

THE MINISTER OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE (DR. HARSH
VARDHAN): (a) and (b) Yes, the Government of India has given in-principle approval for inclusion of three new vaccines in Universal Immunization Programme (UIP) which also includes Injectable Polio Vaccine (IPV) in addition to Rubella vaccine and Rotavirus vaccine.

(¢) No. Centre has not been delaying the introduction of injectable polio vaccine due to cost implications. In fact recently on 12 July 2014, National Technical Advisory Group on Immunization (NTAGI) recommended 1PV as an additional dose along with 3rd dose of Diphtheria, Pertussis and Tetanus (DPT) in the country.

(dy Question does not arise in view of reply to question (¢) above.

Free cancer treatment facilities

12896. SHRI NARENDRA KUMAR KASHYAP: Will the Minister of HEALTH
AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) the number of cancer patients in the country and the number of deaths due to this disease during the last three years;

(b) whether the expensive treatment and costly medicines for cancer 1s the cause of the deaths;

(c¢) 1if so, the details of solution for that;

TOriginal notice of the question was received in Hindi.

